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KEY FINDINGS

A rise, but no
wave

The radical right would make

significant progress in the
European Parliament, gaining
more than one-fifth of MEPs for
the first time - but the extent of
its increase would vary greatly
from country to country.

© |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024)

Still the European
"grand coalition"?

Only a coalition between the
conservatives, social democrats
and liberals could have a stable
majority - although alternative
ad hoc majorities could be found
on some legislation.

Many
uncertainties

However, this projection is
subject to a number of unknown
factors, including the attitude of
MEPs from the non-attached
group, and changes in groups
after the elections.

euronews. [
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THE EVOLUTION OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE EU PARLIAAS RSN w0k b,

705
seats

h._

[ 2019* | | March 2024
[ The Left in the European Parliament - GUE/NGL ] European People's Party Group
[l Greens/European Free Alliance [l European Conservatives & Reformists
[ Progressive Alliance of Socialists & Democrats [ ldentity & Democracy
Il Non-inscrits (non-attached members)

* Composition at the constitutive session of the ninth European Parliament (279 July 2019)
© |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024)

The composition of the European
Parliament has significantly
changed between the June 2019
election and today. The number of
MEPs has decreased overall: the
Brexit in June 2020 reduced the
number of seats from 751 to 705,
and the reapportionment in June
2023 means that we will elect 720
MEPs in June.

Two groups also lost a significant
number of MEPs in 5 years:

> the radical right ID group,
notably due to the transfer of
some Lega and RN MEPs to
Fratelli d'ltalia and Reconquéte
respectively as well as the
change of group for the Finns
Party, who joined the ECR
group;

» and the S&D group, mainly as a
result of the withdrawal of the
British Labour MEPs and the
suspension of the Slovak SMER.

SUrONeWs . pms



THE PROJECTED COMPOSITION OF THE NEXT EU PARLIALAS\NE

Our projection shows that the ID
group is likely to be significantly
strengthened after next June's
elections: it would obtain 81 MEPs,
virtually tied for third place with
the Renew group (85 MEPs, down
significantly) and the ECR group (76
MEPs, up slightly). Alongside the
Renew group, the other group that
would see its number of MPs
significantly reduced is the
Greens/EFA group (55 MEPs). The
other groups would be maintaining
their positions (EPP, S&D) or rising
very slightly (The Left).

Generally speaking, while our
projection does point to a clear
increase in the number of MEPs for
the two radical right-wing groups
(ECR and ID) in the European

March 2024

[l The Left in the European Parliament - GUE/NGL ] European People's Party Group Parliament, there is no wave in

Il Greens/European Free Alliance Il European Conservatives & Reformists their favor.
0 Progressive Alliance of Socialists & Democrats ] Identity & Democracy
B Non-inscrits (non-attached members)

6  ©|psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo Ipsos
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[l Radical left & Communists
Communists & Allies (1979-1983), European United Left (1989-1995),
Left Unity (1989-1994), The Left in the Eurapean Parliament-
GUE/NGL (since 1995)

[l Ecologists & Regionalists

Rainbow group (1984-1994), The Green Group (1989-1995), The Greens /
European Free Alliance (since 1999)

Il Social Democrats & Socialists
Socialist Group (1979-1993), Party of European Socialists (1993-2009),
Progressive Alliance of Socialists & Democrats (since2009)

B Christian Democrats &

Conservatives
European Peaple’s Party (since 1975)

[l Eurosceptic Conservatives

European Progressive Democrats (1979-1984), European Democratic
Alliance (1984-1999), Europe of Nations (1994-1999), Europe of
Democracies & Diversities (1999-2004), Union for Europe of the
Nations (1999-2009), Independence /Democracy (2004-2009), Europe
of Freedom & Democracy (2009-2019), European Conservatives &
Reformists (since 2019)

[l Radical right

European Right (1984-1994), Europe of Nations & Freedom (2015-201%),
Identity & Democracy (since 201)

Il Non-Inscrits (non-attached

2024 members)

THE EVOLUTION OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE EU PARLIEYU=\]I

The radical right's progression at
European level is clear in the long
term. While MEPs from right-wing
eurosceptic and far-right groups
accounted for just 8.7% of all MEPs
20 years ago, this figure rose
steadily after the 2009 (11.8%), 2014
(15.7%) and 2019 (18%) elections.
Our projection shows that this
year, for the first time, they could
represent more than a fifth (21.8%)
of the members of the European
Parliament.

The two major losers of are the
EPP (Christian democrats and
Conservatives) and S&D (Social
democrats) groups. The former,
which represented 36.6% of the
MEPs in 2004, is expected to
represent only 24.6% after the June
elections. As for the Social
Democrats, they would go from
27.3% to 18.9% of the seats in 20
years.

SUrONeWs . pms



THE LEADING POLITICAL PARTY BY COUNTRY

Leading party Group Leading in terms of seats in the
B The Left M EPP Germany Union (CDU-CSV) | _EPP | European Parliament according
M Greens/EFA [l ECR France National Rally (RN) DB o our projection, the EPP group
Italy Brothers of Italia (FdI) . .
0D Spain People’s Party (PP) would also come first in t_he
Y Poland Civic Coalition (KO) PP | largest number o_f countries of
Romania National Coalition (CNR) the European Union: 12 out of
Netherlands Party for Freedom (PVV) [ 10 27, including large countries
Belgium Vlaams Belang (VB) [ D@ suchas Germany, Spain or
Greece New Democracy (ND) Poland. Although it would
Czech Rep. ' ANO 2011 clearly comes in second in
Sweden Soc!al Democrat!c Party (SAP) terms of MEPs, the S&D group
Portugal Social Democratic Party (PSD) [ EPP | 1 el Glernete i &
Hungary Fidesz - KDNP Uxiere ] \VoU'd onty dominate in
Austria Freedom Party of Austria (FP0) [ D | countries, notably in Northern
Bulgaria GERB-SDS [ Epp | Europe. The ID group would do
Denmark The Social Democrats (S) just as well by coming first in 4
Finland National Coalition Party (KOK) countries, including France. If
Slovakia Direction-Social Democracy (Smer-SD) LTI BRUTRAUE S radical-right group
Ireland Sinn Féin (SF) (ECR) only comes first in two
Croatia Croatian Democratic Union (HDZ) [ EPP | countries, Italy would be among
Lithuania Social Democratic Party Lithuania (LSDP) them. The Renew and Left
Slovenia Slovenian Democratic Party (SDS)  [ESE ) . .
Latvia The National Alliance (NA) groups would only come first in
Estonia Fatherland (Isamaa) one country each, .and the
Cyprus The Democratic Rally (DISY) [ EPP | Green/EFA group in none.
\ Luxembourg Christian Social People's Party (CSV) -Ei’
“__’ + o Malta Labour Party (PL)

8  ©psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo Ipsos




THE DETAILED SEATS PROJECTION BY COUNTRY

Total
Country number The Left GFEEXS/ The CountrY'bY'Country _
of MEPs breakdown of our projection

Germany 96 Bs- -0 6 - -28 2 041 Ms: Moo shows significant shifts within
France 81 Hs- B7-s s " R 5. 2800 the European right: while in

Italy 76 | 2.2 21 M7 0. | B | FLEL LET M s most countries, the radical right
Spain 61 B5- | 441 B2 |18 -25 ) - [ 1-2 ) ) ' 9
Poland 53 0- 0-1 [ N PR T | is growing at the expense of the
Romania 33 0- 0-1 | I -3 Bs B |2« | 1- EPP group, in some countries,
Netherlands 31 24 B52 I3 . R 0-5 WMoy 0o such as Poland, the trend is the
Belgium 22 322 |24 | Y. - I3 3- I3- 0-1 opposite. In Spain, the

Greece 21 B 54 0-1 l 342 - | KR 241 0- | 33 b (PP) ki
Czech Rep. 21 . 3. 0-1 2 Is- 1 | 2+ 0-1 Sl R CUAASS Gl LY
Sweden 21 2+1 241 [ I 4 54 b+ . 0- progress, but so are the

Portugal 21 13 0-1 B sa + B s 0- 133 0= radicals (Vox). In Italy, transfers
Hungary 21 0- |03= I b1 - |1- g= 0- | are taking place within the
Austria 20 0- . o= ‘! I . R 0- radical right: the Lega is seeing
Bulgaria 17 0- 0- | 223 2 | IR 0-2 I3 141 ) i

Denmark 15 1 2. [ 44 5 132 0- 0.1 1e1 a large proportion of its 2019
Finland 15 1= 1-2 I s+ 1 I 4+ | 34 - 0- electorate vote for Fratelli
Slovakia 15 - 0- 0-1 +1 |2-2 0-1 - | [ d'ltalia this year.

Ireland 14 B5 1-1 141 + I4- 0- 0- 0- .

Croatia 12 - 242 34 A B5+ 0-1 [141 11 A_lso_ I?Oteworth_y is the

Lithuania 11 0- b2 341 . 12 01 . 1= significant decline of the Green
Slovenia 9 | 14 0- 1-1 = B54 0- 0- 0- parties in Germany and France
Latvia 9 = | 141 141 = 1-2 | 24 = 3+ (-10 and -5 seats), which partly
Estonia L 0- 0- 1-1 -] 241 0- [ 2. 0- explains the fall of the

Cyprus 6 | 2- 0- 141 - - 0- - [141 G EEA :

Luxembourg 6 - | 1- 24 -1 - 0- - - re_ens_/ el @y

Malta 6 - - 3-1 - 341 0- - - projection.

* Evolution compared to the present composition of the EU Parliament (March 2024)
9 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWS. Ipsos




Super grand coalition Grand coalition

This coalition would have 398
seats out of 720, which represents
a majority (55,3% of the seats).

This coalition would have 453
seats out of 720, which represents
a majority (62.9% of the seats).

Right-wing coalition Euro-critic coalition

This coalition would have 267 seats
out of 720, which represents a
minority (37,1% of the seats).

This coalition would have 334
seats out of 720, which represents
a minority (46,4% of the seats).

10 © |psos for Euroinews - European election survey (March 2024)

Center-right coalition

This coalition would have 338
seats out of 720, which represents
a minority (46,9% of the seats).

Left-wing coalition

This coalition would have 233
seats out of 720, which represents
a minority (32,4% of the seats).

THE POTENTIAL COALITIONS IN THE NEXT EU PARLIAMEQNN

While European institutions do
not operate according to the
majoritarian logic usual in
parliamentary democracies, it
is nonetheless interesting to
see what types of alliances
between groups in the
European Parliament could
have a majority.

Our projection shows that only
coalitions including the EPP,
S&D, and Renew groups would
have a majority of seats. Right-
wing coalitions (EPP, ID, ECR),
Euro-critic coalitions (ID, ECR,
NI, The Left) or even left-wing
coalitions (S&D, Greens/EFA,
The Left) would not be enough
to pass bills.

In any case, the EPP and Renew
groups will be decisive in
shaping majorities in the next
Parliament.

SUrONeWs . pms



THE PROJECTION INCLUDING A LEFT / RIGHT CLASSIFICIyRIsl\NeISmN1=

PARTIES IN THE NON-INSCRITS GROUP

MEPs in the “Non-
inscrits” group who
are right-wing
oriented oriented
n

seats WEESSTILY

[l The Left in the European Parliament - GUE/NGL ] European People's Party Group
Il Greens/European Free Alliance [l European Conservatives & Reformists
B Progressive Alliance of Socialists & Democrats ] Identity & Democracy

B Non-inscrits (non-attached members)

MEPs in the “Non-
inscrits” group who
are centrists or
uncategorisable

b3
\/

MEPs in the “Non-
inscrits” group who
are left-wing

1 ©|psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024)

Beyond the margins of error
associated with election polls and
the fact that this projection was
made 3 months before the election,
many uncertainties remain.

One of the main ones concerns the
68 MEPs in the Non-Inscrits group,
who could tip the balance in many
close votes. They are ideologically
balanced: 33 are members of left-
wing parties, 28 of right-wing
parties, and 7 are either centrist or
from non-classifiable parties. If we
add the right-leaning Non-Inscrits
to the members of the EPP, ECR
and ID groups, we get a very
narrow majority: 362 MEP's out of
720. However, we can also see that
the ideological distinction between
members of the Non-Inscrits
group makes the progression of
the right less significant, as
incumbent non-attached MEPs
currently lean clearly to the right.

SUrONeWs . pms
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VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - GERMANY

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

o

o [ 6
w0 [ .0~ 15
Biindnis 90/Die Griinen _ 16,0% 15

Biindnis Sahra Wagenknecht - 7,0% 7
Die Linke . 4,0% 4
FDP 4,0%
Freie Wahler 3'0%

Other .4'[]% 31

13 ©psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - FRANCE I I

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

81 seats 4%
Rassemblement National _ 30,7% 28

Renaissance, Modem et Horizons 18,1%
Parti Socialiste et Place Publique _ 12,2% n
Europe Ecologie - Les Verts - 8,1% 7
Les Républicains - 7,6% 7
La France insoumise - 7,0% 6
Reconquéte - 5,5% 5

Parti communiste frangais . 3,0%

Debout La France . 2,4%

Other - 5,4%

14 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - ITALY I I

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

76 seats 4%
Fratelii diatia | 27,0% 24

Partito Democratico _ 19,0% 17
Movimento 5 Stelle _ 17,4% 16
Forza ltalia - 8,2% 7

oo [ 52 7

Alleanza Verdi Sinistra - 41% 2 2
Italia Viva 3,4%
Azione 3.0%
Pili Europa 2,6%

Other - 71% 1

15  © Ipsos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M
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VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - SPAIN

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

61 seats %

VX - 10,4% 6

Sumar - IU - En comd - 9.7% 3 3

Ahora Republicas (ERC - Bildu - BNG) . 3,8% 11
Junts I 2.5% 1
Podemos I 2.4% 1

Other . 4,9%

16 © Ipsos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - POLAND

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

%

KO (Koalicja Obywatelska / Civic Coalition) _ 31,3% 17
PiS (Prawo i Sprawiedliwosé / Law and Justice) _ 29.2% 16
TD (Trzecia Droga / Third Way) W 16 5% 4
PL2050 - PSL % ’
Konfederacja (Confederation) 13,9% 7
Nowa Lewica (New Left) 4

Other []_7%

17 © Ipsos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - ROMANIA I I

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

33 seats 4%
Coalitia Nationala pentru Romania (PSD - PNL) _ 42,4% 8 71

AUR - 20,7% 8
Alianta Dreapta Unita (USR - PMP - FD) W 14,2% 1

5.0.S. Romania . 5,9% 2

Pro Romania . 5,1% 2
UDMR I 3,6%
PUSL I 3,0%

Other . 5,2%

18  © Ipsos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M
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VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - NETHERLANDS —

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

pvv N 22, 9
GroenLinks-PvdA [ 16,0% 33

VVD 12,7%

D66 6,0%

cor M 5,6% 2
vott [ 2,9% 2
Nnsc [ 47% 2
eee [ 45% 1
pvaD [ 3,7% 1

sp I 3,2% 1
seP Il 2,6%

cu WM 2,4%

Fvo I 2,3%
other [N 8,8%

19 ©Ipsos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - BELGIUM l I

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

22 seats Dutch an French an

Vlaams Belang

O . -
voorut [ 13,87 2 2
PTB - 19,2%
Open VLD 12'7%
Ecolo - 12,8% 1
cosv | 5% 1
, . 1
Les Engages - 11,0%
Groen - 9'7% 1
German : . I2,8%
PVDA )
constituency: - 9,3%
CSP (EPP) 1
seat Other I0'8% other . 47%

20 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - GREECE

;

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

SYRIZA

PASOK - Movement of Change
KKE (Communist Party of Greece)
Greek Solution

NIKI (Democratic Patriotic Movement)

NA - New Left

Course of Freedom

MeRA25 (European Realistic Disobedience Front)
Spartans

Other

21  ©|psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024)

New Democracy | 3.0

T s
B 13,4%
B 9,0%
I s

B s0%

| KR

W 32

B 3.0%

B 29

B 39%

8
3
3
2
2

euronews.



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - CZECH REPUBLIC -

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

21 seats
ANO 26,3%

SPOLU coalition (ODS - TOP 09 - KDU-ESL) _ 21,6% 3 2
Starostové a osobnosti pro Evropu (STAN) _ 13_4% 3
Pirati (Ceska piratska strana) _ 1,3% 3
spp - Trioléra [ 7.9% 2
KSCM (Stacilol) - 6,1% 1
Pfisaha - Motoristé sobé - 4,9%

Svobodni . 2,8%

SOCDEM . 2.7%

Other - 3.0%

22 O |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo M




VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - SWEDEN

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

Socialdemokraterna (Swedish Social Democratic Party) _ 30,4% 6
Sverigedemokraterna (Sweden Democrats) _ 17,5% 4
Moderaterna (The Moderates) _ 16,4% 4
Vinsterpartiet (The Left party) - 9,6% 2
Miljopartiet (The Green party) - 8,3% 2

Centerpartiet (The Center party) 7,0%

Liberalerna (The Liberals) 4,7%

Kristdemokraterna (The Christian Democrats) - 4,5% 1

Other I 1,5%

23 O |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - PORTUGAL

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

21 seats %
PSD (Partido Social Democrata) _ 31,0% 8

PS (Partido Socialista) _ 29,6% 8
o I 1 ;

Iniciativa liberal 4,5%

BE (Bloco de Esquerda) - 4,4% 1

Livre (L) . 3,6%

CDS - PP (Partido Popular) . 3.4%
’
CDU (Coligagdo Democratica Unitaria) l 2 3%
PAN (Pessoas-Animais-Natureza) l 2,1%

Other - 4,9%

24 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M
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VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - HUNGARY —

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

oo
raese-xone BB, » . '

Demokratikus Koalicio - 16,5% 4
Mi Hazédnk Mozgalom - 9.,4% 2

Momentum Mozgalom 7,2%

Magyar Kétfarka Kutya Part (MKKP) . 4,2%
Mindenki Magyarorszaga Néppart I 3,0%
sovvik [ 2,8%
LMP - Magyarorszag Zold Partja I 2,6%
Megoldas Mozgalom I 2,0%

Other . 4,7%

25 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M
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VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - AUSTRIA —

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

FPO - Freedom Party of Austria _ 28,2% 6

SPQ - Social Democratic Party of Austria _ 22,0% 5
OVP - Austrian People's Party _ 21,0% 4

Griine - The Greens _ 13,0% 3

NEOS - The New Austria and Liberal Forum ]]'8%

KPO - Communist Party of Austria I 2,1%

Other I 1'9%

26 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - BULGARIA

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

17 seats
GERB - SDS (Union of Democratic Forces) _ 27,1% 5

PP - DB (We Continue the Change - Democratic Bus=ra) MM 20.9%
Vazrazhdane Revival) [ 5% 3
OPS (Movement for Rights and Freedoms) 13,0%
BSP for Bulgaria (Bulgarian Sacialist Party) | 8,8% 2
TN (There is Such 2 Peopte) I 6.2% 1

Balgarski vazhod (Bulgarian Rise) . 2,9%

—

Levitsata! (The Left!) . 2,2%

otner [N 3.8%

27 © |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euroneWSo M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - DENMARK

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

m - The Social Democrats / Socialdemokratiet _ 21,0% 4

LA - The Liberal Altiance / Liberal Aliance |G 13,0% 2
SF - Socialist People's Party / Socialistisk Folkeparti _ 12,0% 2

V - The Liberal Party / Venstre 10,5%
DD - The Danish Democrats / Danmarksdemokraterne _ 8,5% '|
EL - The Red-Green Alliance / Enhedslisten - De Rgd-Grgnne _ 8,0% ‘|
M - The Moderates / Moderaterne 7'0%
RV - The Danish Social Liberal Party / Radikale Venstre 6,0%
K - The Conservative People's Party / De Konservative - 6,0% ’]

DF - Danish People's Party / Dansk Folkeparti - 5'0%

ALT - The Alternative / Alternativet . 2 0%
’
Other I 10%
’

28 O |psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - FINLAND 'I-

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be nxailikely to vote for?
15 seats
KOK (National Coalition Party) / (Kansallinen Kokoomus) _ 22,5% 4
SDP (Social Democratic Party of Finlanq)/(Suomen _ 20 0% 4
sosialidemokraattinen puolue) '
PS (Finns Party) / (Perussuomalaiset) _ 19.0% 3
KESK (Centre Party of Finland) / (Suomen Keskusta) 10,5%

VIHR (Green League) / (Vihred liitto) - 9.0% 1
VAS (Left Alliance) / (Vasemmistoliitto) - 8,5% 1

KD (Christian Democrats of Finland) / (Suomen o
Kristillisdemokraatit) 3,5%

RKP - SFP (Swedish People's Party of Finland) / (Suomen 3,5%
ruotsalainen kansanpuolue - Svenska folkpartiet i Finland)

Other - 3'5%

29 ©|psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M



VOTING INTENTIONS AND SEAT PROJECTIONS - SLOVAKIA S

Question : If the European elections were held next Sunday, which of the following lists would you be most likely to vote for?

m smer-so [ 26,7% 5
Progresivne Slovensko 24.6%
Heas -sp [ 11,8% 2
«on NN 8.2 2
Republika [N 4 4% 1
Slovensko - KU - ZL - 4,9%
sNs I 4.8%
Sas (Sloboda a Solidarita) [ 6%
Madarska aliancia [ 2,4%
Demokrati | 7 39,

Kotlebovci - LSNS (L'S Nase Slovensko) . 2,1%

other [l 1,2%

30 ©|psos for Euronews - European election survey (March 2024) euronews. M
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SEATS IN
EUROPEAN % Il\lfll‘f"\lélg\srévc\)/'; METHODOLOGY
PARLIAMENT
This survey was conducted in 18 countries among representative samples of the population of
il R A A Germany : 96 13% 3000 Online + telephone
voting age in each country. It was completed with documentary research for the remaining 9 France ]] 0 P
countries of the European Union in order to represent the seats projection. al ]] 81 11% 2000 Online
. . . aly -
The countries surveyed represent 96% of the population of the European Union and 89% of the Spain E 76 11% 1503 il s
seats in the European Parliament (640 over 720). A total of 25 916 individuals were boland 61 8% 2000 Online + telephone
interviewed between February 23th and March 5% online and by telephone. oaq 5 53 7% 1000 Telephone
Representativeness of the samples was ensured by the quota method. REGETE ]] 33 5% 970 Telephone
. . . . . . . Netherlands )
In this instance, with regard to this study, with a confidence interval at 95%, The margins of ) E 31 4% 1896 Online
error vary as follows : Belgnum :I] 22 3% 1500 Online
Czech Republic [, 5 1o, il
... | OVERALL SAMPLE (25 916 interviews) creece B 5 g 1000 oniie
Hungary ’
Upper Limit  Actual Figure  Lower limit bortugal 21 3% 1025 Online
ortuga '
1% 5% ) 20% 50% 70% 90% 95% 99% 2 ? 21 3% 2000 Online
Upper Limit 1,1% 5,3% 10,4% 20,5% 50,6% 70,6% 90,4% 95,3% 99,1% Sweden = 21 3% 1003 Online
Actual l.:ig.ure 1% 5% 10% 20% 50% 70% 90% 95% 99% Austria 20 3% 1000 Online
Lower limit 0,9% 4,7% 9,6% 19,5% 49,4% 69,4% 89,6% 94,7% 98,9% Bulgaria [—
- 17 PA) 1000 Online
. . .. Denmark )
NATIONAL SAMPLES (970 interviews minimum) Finland LL] 15 2% oy Oniine
'I- 9 onli
Upper Limit  Actual Figure  Lower limit Slovakia - 15 e LY mine
[ 0 '
1% 5% 10% 20% ) 70% 90% 95% 99% - &0 Lz Online
Upper Limit 1,6% 6,4% 11,9% 22,5% 53,1% 72,9% 91,9% 96,4% 99,6% The weight of each country was then re-weighted in the overall results
Actual Figure 1% 5% 10% 20% 50% 70% 90% 95% 99% to reflect the demographic weight of the voting age population in each
Ly it 0,4% 3,6% 8.1% 17.5% 46.9% 67,1% 88,1% 93.6% 98,4% country. The overall results are therefore well representative of the EU

population in these 18 countries.
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